
 30482 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 30482 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 FOR HAZEN AND SAWYER 
RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W-17-004-101, WET 
WEATHER COMBINED SEWER STORAGE PHASE 1, A 
CONSENT DECREE PROJECT, FOR AN INCREASED 
AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN AND 89/100 DOLLARS 
($310,577.89), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF 
TWO MILLION THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO THOUSAND 
NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FOUR AND 14/100 DOLLARS 
($2,362,974.14). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 2 for Hazen and Sawyer relative to 

Contract No. W-17-004-101, Wet Weather Combined Sewer Storage Phase 1, a Consent Decree 

Project, for an increased amount of $310,577.89, for a revised contract amount of $2,362,974.14. 

ADOPTED: September 15, 2020 

/mem 


